173www.kuebler.com12/2010
RoHS
- 20° + 60°
Ab
so
lu
te
 E

protection
Ex approval
Order code
Shaft / Hollow shaft
8.7031
Type
. XX X 2 . XXX X
a   Flange and hollow shaft or shaft
 14 = synchro flange with hollow shaft ø 12 mm
25 = clamping flange with shaft ø 12 mm
26 = clamping flange with shaft ø 12 mm
   and screwed-on adapter
b   Output circuit / Power supply
 1  =  SSI / 5 V DC
 2  =  SSI / 10 ... 30 V DC
 3  = Parallel / 5 V DC
 4  =  Parallel / 10 ... 30 V DC
 7  =  Analog 4 ... 20 mA / 5 V DC
 8  =  Analog 4 ... 20 mA / 10 ... 30 V DC
c   Cable length
 2  =  radial cable (2 m PVC cable)
   other cable lengths on request
d   Code type and Division
see table 1  (for interface 3 and 4, Parallel)
see table 2  (for interface 1 and 2, SSI)
see table 3  (for interface 7 and 8, Analogue 4 ... 20 mA)
e   Options
 2  =  SET 1) and V/R
3 2) = SET and Latch 1)
4 2) = V/R 1) and Latch
a b c d
Temperature
1) For parallel version, 14 bit and pin connector
2) Not with SSI interface
e
Table 2: Code type and SSI output
  Division  1024 4096 8192 16384
  10 bit 12 bit 13 bit 14 bit
  Order code Gray  G10 G12 G13 G14
  Order code Binary B10 B12 B13 B14
  Interface / Power supply 1 or 2
Table 3: Code type and Analogue output
  Division  8192
  13 bit
  Order code    G13
 Interface / Power supply 7 or 8
Table 1: Code type and divisions for encoders with parallel output
 Division 250 360 500 720 900 1000 1024 1250 1440 1800 2000 2500 2880 3600 4000 4096 5000 7200 8192 16384
       10 bit         12 bit   13 bit 14 bit
 Order code E02 E03 E05 E07 E09 E01 G10 E12 E14 E18 E20 E25 E28 E36 E40 G12 E50 E72 G13 G14
 Gray / Gray-
 Excess
 Order code B02 B03 B05 B07 B09 B01 B10 BA2 BA1 B18 B20 B25 B28 B36 B40 B12 B50 B72 B13 B14
 Binary
 Order code D02 D03 D05 D07 D09 D01 D10 DA2 DA1 D18 D20
 BCD
Interface and Supply Voltage, version 3 or 4 (Parallel)
SSI, Parallel, AnalogueATEX, optical 7031 (Shaft / Hollow shaft)
174 www.kuebler.com 12/2010
Mounting accessory for shaft encoders
Coupling Bellows coupling ø 19 mm for shaft 12 mm 8.0000.1101.1212